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GENERAL WARRANTY DEED
68 O.S. 3202 (11) No Documentary Stamps Required

THIS INDENTURE: Made this^?/ day of 2013, between SAND
SPRINGS HOME, an Oklahoma not for profit corporation, party of the first part, hereinafter
called Party Grantor (whether one or more) and CITY OF SAND SPRINGS, party of the
second part, Party Grantee.

WITNESSETH, That in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS ($ 1 0.00), and other
good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Party Grantor
does, by these presents, grant, bargain, sell and convey unto said Party Grantee, its heirs and
assigns, all of the following described real estate, situated in the County of Tulsa, State of
Oklahoma, to-wit:

A tract of land situated in the NE/4 of Section 9, Township 19 North, Range 11 East,
Tulsa County, Oklahoma, being described as follows: Commencing at the Southeast
Corner of the NE/4 of Section 9, T19N, RUE, Tulsa County, Oklahoma, thence
S88°38'18"W along said South line of said NE/4 a distance of 840.05 feet to the Point
of Beginning; thence S88°38'18"W, a distance of 349.30 feet along said South line of
said NE/4; thence N68°24'39"W a distance of 85.86 feet; thence N01°23'27"W for a
distance of 399.44 feet to a point on the Southerly right-of-way line of Keystone
Expressway Service Road; thence S84" 18'38"E along the Southerly right-of-way line of
Keystone Expressway Service Road for a distance of 431.83 feet; thence SOr21'42"E
for a distance of 379.91 feet to the Point of Beginning.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD THE SAME, together with all and singular the tenements,
hereditaments and appurtenances thereto belonging or in any wise appertaining forever. And
said Party Grantor, its heirs, executors and administrators does hereby covenant, promise and
agree to and with said Party Grantee, at the delivery of these presents, that it is lawfully seized
in its own right of an absolute and indefeasible estate of inheritance in fee simple, of and in all
and singular the above granted and described premises, with the appurtenances; that the same
are free, clear, and discharged and unencumbered of and from all former and other grants, titles,
charges, estates, judgments, taxes, assessments and encumbrances, of whatsoever nature and
kind, EXCEPT: Easements and building restrictions of record and special assessments not yet
due; and that Party Grantor will WARRANT A.ND FOREVER DEFEND the same unto the said
Party Grantee, its successors and assigns, against said Party Grantor, its successors or assigns
and all and every person or persons whomsoever lawfully claiming or to claim the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Party Grantor, has hereunto set its hand the day and
year above written.

jrings Home

Williams, its President
CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL

L. Erik Stuckey, Secretary

HEREBY CERTJFY ll!Af THIS CDNVrYAMCE (1-OT-SPI.rT SSL

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF OKLAHOMA

COUNTY OF TULSA

)
) ss.
)

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this j\y of^JbAdky?
by Joe Williams, as the President of the Sand Springs Home.

Afv^.. ^ (l IrrnU-S.

My Commission Expires:

20 1 3 ,

Notary Public

TAMERAORNELES
Nolaiy PuMta In and for tha

SitOa of Oklahoma
Ooi«rt»rt>n#ll01(M83

'My Comrrtrelon oxplfBB 11/17/2015
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QUIT CLAIM DEED

THIS INDENTURE, made this _\Q^l_day of ,2014,

between the SAND SPRINGS HOME, party of the first part, and the CITY OF SAND
SPRINGS, OKLAHOMA, party of the second party.

WITNESSETH, that said party of the first part, in consideration of the sum of Ten
Dollars and 00/100 ($10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, to it duly paid, the
receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby quit-claim, grant, bargain, sell and
convey unto the said party of the second party, and to its heirs and assigns forever, all its
right, title, interest and estate, both at law and in equity, of, in and to the following described
real estate, situated in the County of Tulsa, State of Oklahoma, to-wit:

Parcel #3
A TRACT OF LAND SITUATED IN THE NORTHEAST QUARTER (NE/4) OF SECTION 9,
TOWNSHIP 19 NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST, TULSA COUNTY, OKLAHOMA, BEING
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER (NE/4)
OF SECTION 9, T-19-N, R-11-E, TULSA COUNTY, OKLAHOMA. THENCE SOUTH
88°38'18" WEST ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE OF SAID NE/4 A DISTANCE OF 1268.41
FEET; THENCE NORTH 01 °21 '42" WEST FOR A DISTANCE OF 33.48 FEET TO THE
POINT OF BEGINNING;

THENCE NORTH 68°24'39" WEST ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE OF SAID NE/4 A DISTANCE
OF 129.72 FEET; THENCE NORTH 56°40'40" WEST FOR A DISTANCE OF 202.52 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 23°47'04" WEST FOR A DISTANCE OF 58.36 FEET; THENCE NORTH
50°29'58'WEST FOR A DISTANCE OF 275.35 FEET; THENCE NORTH 05°41'22" EAST
FOR A DISTANCE OF 62.90 FEET TO A POINT ON THE SOUTHERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY
LINE OF KEYSTONE EXPRESSWAY SERVICE ROAD; THENCE SOUTH 84°18'38M EAST
ALONG THE SOUTHERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF KEYSTONE EXPRESSWAY
SERVICE ROAD FOR A DISTANCE OF 512.44 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 01°23'27M EAST
FOR A DISTANCE OF 399.44 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

SAID TRACT CONTAINS 132,651 SQUARE FEET OR 3.045 ACRES, MORE OR LESS.

BASIS OF BEARING OF PROPERTY DESCRIPTION IS THE SOUTHERLY OF THE NE/4
SECTION 9, T-19-N, R-11-E BEING S88°38'18"W.

Parcel #4
A TRACT OF LAND SITUATED IN THE NORTHEAST QUARTER (NE/4) OF SECTION 9
TOWNSHIP 19 NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST, TULSA COUNTY, OKLAHOMA, BEING DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER (NE/4) OF
SECTION 9, T-19-N, R-11-E, TULSA COUNTY, OKLAHOMA. THENCE SOUTH 88038'18(l WEST
ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE OF SAID NE/4 A DISTANCE OF 1189.35 FEET TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING;

THENCE SOUTH 88038'18" WEST ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE OF SAID NE/4 A DISTANCE OF
1059.41 FEET TO THE INTERSECTION OF EUCHA CREEK; THENCE ALONG THE CENTERLINE
OF EUCHA CREEK THE FOLLOWING FIVE CALLS;

THENCE NORTH 04°22'19" WEST FOR A DISTANCE OF 76.59 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 10°21'26" EAST FOR A DISTANCE OF 83.67 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 04°13'15" EAST FOR A DISTANCE OF 84.34 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 06°58'36" EAST FOR A DISTANCE OF 138.95 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 15°11 '46" EAST FOR A DISTANCE OF 170.28 FEET TO A POINT ON THE
SOUTHERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF KEYSTONE EXPRESSWAY SERVICE ROAD;
THENCE SOUTH 84°18(381( EAST ALONG THE SOUTHERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF
KEYSTONE EXPRESSWAY SERVICE ROAD FOR A DISTANCE OF 384.64 FEET; THENCE



SOUTH 05°41'22" WEST FOR A DISTANCE OF 62.90 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 50°29'58" EAST
FOR A DISTANCE OF 275.35 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 23°47'04" EAST FOR A DISTANCE OF 58.36
FEET; THENCE SOUTH 56°40'40" EAST FOR A DISTANCE OF 202.52 FEET; THENCE SOUTH
68°24'39" EAST FOR A DISTANCE OF 215.58 THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

SAID TRACT CONTAINS 335,311 SQUARE FEET OR 7.698 ACRES, MORE OR LESS.

BASIS OF BEARING OF PROPERTY DESCRIPTION IS THE SOUTHERLY OF THE NE/4 SECTION
9, T-19-N, R-11-E BEING S88038'18"W.

Together with all and singular the hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto
belonging.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above granted premises unto the said party of the
second part, its heirs and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said party of the first part has hereunto set their hands
the day and year above written.

A. Williams, President

ATTEST:

R. A. Weese, Vice President



ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF OKLAHOMA)
)ss

COUNTY OF TULSA )

Before me the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, on the
day of Eoinrur^a _ , 20 \-\ personally appeared_

Q v.>A\\kvxv^ . to me know to be the identical person who executed.
the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his
free and voluntary act and deed on behalf of the Sand Springs Home, for the uses and purposes
therein set forth.

INWITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my official signature and affixed my notarial seal
the day and year last above written.

O a \\yMy Commission axpirw 11/17/2015

My Commission Expires:,

My commission Number:,

r\y Public

CITY OF SAND SPRINGS

City Clerk

E OF OKLAHOMA)

Mayor

COUNTY OF TULSA

Before me the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, on the
day of ppJorb Q ru . 20 j<| . personally appeared

(a. IS jrtome know to be the identical person who executed the within
and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free and
voluntary act and deed on behalf of the City of Sand Springs, Oklahoma, for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.

INWITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set^my official signature and affixed my notarial seal
the day and year last above written.

SEAL f /"# 13000166 \ <p\EXP. 01/07/17/,,/i

ft^lV K

My Commission Expires: n\ err 1 1 "7

My commission Number:__

^- ,
Notary Public
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QUIT CLAIM DEED
THIS INDENTURE, made this day of ,2013.

between the SAND SPRINGS HOME, party of the first part, and the CITY OF SAND
SPRINGS, OKLAHOMA, party of the second party.

WITNESSETH, that said party of the first part, in consideration of the sum of Ten
Dollars and 00/100 ($10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, to it duly paid, the
receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby quit-claim, grant, bargain, sell and
convey unto the said party of the second party, and to its heirs and assigns forever, all its
right, title, interest and estate, both at law and in equity, of, in and to the following described
real estate, situated in the County of Tulsa, State of Oklahoma, to-wit:

Parcel #3
A TRACT OF LAND SITUATED IN THE NORTHEAST QUARTER (NE/4) OF SECTION 9,
TOWNSHIP 19 NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST, TULSA COUNTY, OKLAHOMA, BEING
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER (NE/4)
OF SECTION 9, T-19-N, R-11-E, TULSA COUNTY, OKLAHOMA. THENCE SOUTH
88°38'18" WEST ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE OF SAID NE/4 A DISTANCE OF 1268.41
FEET; THENCE NORTH 01°21'42" WEST FOR A DISTANCE OF 33.48 FEET TO THE
POINT OF BEGINNING;

THENCE NORTH 68°24'39" WEST ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE OF SAID NE/4 A DISTANCE
OF 129.72 FEET; THENCE NORTH 56°40'40" WEST FOR A DISTANCE OF 202.52 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 23°47'04" WEST FOR A DISTANCE OF 58.36 FEET; THENCE NORTH
50°29'58"WEST FOR A DISTANCE OF 275.35 FEETrTHENCE NORTH 05°41'22" EAST
FOR A DISTANCE OF 62.90 FEET TO A POINT ON THE SOUTHERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY
LINE OF KEYSTONE EXPRESSWAY SERVICE ROAD; THENCE SOUTH 84°18'38" EAST
ALONG THE SOUTHERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF KEYSTONE EXPRESSWAY
SERVICE ROAD FOR A DISTANCE OF 512.44 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 01°23'27" EAST
FOR A DISTANCE OF 399.44 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

SAID TRACT CONTAINS 132,651 SQUARE FEET OR 3.045 ACRES, MORE OR LESS.

BASIS OF BEARING OF PROPERTY DESCRIPTION IS THE SOUTHERLY OF THE NE/4
SECTION 9, T-19-N, R-11-E BEING S88°38'18"W.

Parcel #4
A TRACT OF LAND SITUATED IN THE NORTHEAST QUARTER (NE/4} OF SECTION 9,
TOWNSHIP 19 NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST, TULSA COUNTY, OKLAHOMA, BEING DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER (NE/4) OF
SECTION 9, T-19-N, R-11-E, TULSA COUNTY, OKLAHOMA. THENCE SOUTH 88°38'18" WEST
ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE OF SAID NE/4 A DISTANCE OF 1189.35 FEET TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING,

THENCE SOUTH 88°38'18" WEST ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE OF SAID NE/4 A DISTANCE OF
1059.41 FEET TO THE INTERSECTION OF EUCHA CREEK; THENCE ALONG THE CENTERLINE
OF EUCHA CREEK THE FOLLOWING FIVE CALLS;

THENCE NORTH 04°22'19" WEST FOR A DISTANCE OF 76.59 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 10°21'26" EAST FOR A DISTANCE OF 83.67 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 04°13'15" EAST FOR A DISTANCE OF 84.34 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 06°58'36" EAST FOR A DISTANCE OF 138.95 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 15°11 '46" EAST FOR A DISTANCE OF 170.28 FEET TO A POINT ON THE
SOUTHERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF KEYSTONE EXPRESSWAY SERVICE ROAD;
THENCE SOUTH 84°18'38" WEST ALONG THE SOUTHERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF
KEYSTONE EXPRESSWAY SERVICE ROAD FOR A DISTANCE OF 384.64 FEET; THENCE



SOUTH 05°41'22" WEST FOR A DISTANCE OF 62.90 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 50°29'58" EAST
FOR A DISTANCE OF 275.35 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 23°47'04" EAST FOR A DISTANCE OF 58.36
FEET; THENCE SOUTH 56°40'40" EAST FOR A DISTANCE OF 202.52 FEET; THENCE SOUTH
68°24'39" EAST FOR A DISTANCE OF 215.58 THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

SAID TRACT CONTAINS 335,311 SQUARE FEET OR 7.698 ACRES, MORE OR LESS.

BASIS OF BEARING OF PROPERTY DESCRIPTION IS THE SOUTHERLY OF THE NE/4 SECTION
9, T-19-N, R-11-E BEING S88°38'18"W.

Together with all and singular the hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto
belonging.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the above granted premises unto the said party of the
second part, its heirs and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said party of the first part has hereunto set their hands
the day and year above written.

HXL**^^
A. vVilliams, President

ATTEST:

^7^gg?<^L<-~t-^
R. A. Weese, Vice President



ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF OKLAHOMA)
)ss

COUNTY OF TULSA )

Before me the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, on the
day of ̂ jrAfl>KvWv _ , 20 VN , personally appeared

bOgpj>-*-., to me know to be the identical person who executed
the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his
free and voluntary act and deed on behalf of the Sand Springs Home, for the uses and purposes
therein set forth.

INWITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my official signature and affixed my notarial seal
the day and year last above written.

TAMERAORNELES
Notey Public In and tor the

Stale of OMetniw
Commission #11010483

My Cornmteskxi expires 11/17/S015 s,
My Commission Expires: \ \"\y commission Number:

Notary Public

ACCEPTED this Co day of

STATE OF OKLAHOMA)
)ss

20 I

CITY OF SAND SPRINGS

Mayor

COUNTY OF TULSA )

Before me the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, on the
day of T^tcjzjnJhejr , 20 1 3 , personally appeared

MA ke. to me know to be the identical person who executed the withinMxndar ^
and Toregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free and
voluntary act and deed on behalf of the City of Sand Springs, Oklahoma, for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.

INWITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my official signature and affixed my notarial seal
the day and year last aĵ $'%$Jen.

My Commission Expires:
Bfcfta!

t<f OF
*W
^ j
oil n

Notary Publfc

My commission Number: I ̂  OOP (U>Lp



     
    

    
   

      
 

 
           

              
             

             

          
          

           
            

        

            
         
            

         
    

           
           

           
             

       

             
            
           

           
            

         

      
  

            
    

  



          

    
     

 

  

  

           
            

              
            

             
               

        

       
  



  

    
   

  
  

  
  

 

   
   

  
   

         
   

 

             
    

 

 

  

    

 

   

   

   

      

   

 

     



    
   

  
  

  
  

 

    
  
    

  

    
       

  
    

  

               
                

   

               

  

    

  
  

    
  

 



   

  

    

 
   

                         
          

 

               
                   

                       
      

          
                       

       
         
             
              
                

             
                    

    
      
                    
                

                
                 

  
         
                   

     
        
            
     
  

                        
           

                        
                        

                          
                      
            

                           
                        
                
 

                   
                  

    
                  

      
                    

                        



                          
                        

              

                         
    

                   

  

 

  

 
    

    
  

 

     
                    

                        



  

                       
      
                 

   
        
            
     
  

                       
    

                   
                    
        

          
                         

                    
          
                       

 
                     

                      
      

       
               

                       
                        

   
        

          
          

            

          
 

        
     
       

     
          

        
      

       
   

         
 

          
        

         
         

        
         

           
          

           
          

     

           
           

    
        
       

             
          
   

         
          

           
           

          
              

     
          

        

        
           

           
          

          
             

         
         
           

            
            

 

     
                     

                        



   
             

               
             

            
            
             

             
            

    
        

           
             

           
             

             
            

            
          

            

   
            

            
           

           
            

           
      

     
           

           
           

            
           

          
            
            

             
             

             
           

  
            
             

              
            

            
           

              
             
            

           
           

           
            

   
      

            
           

            
          

             
         

           
         

            
           
            
           

         
         

           

         
         

         
            

         
      

          
            

         
         

         
              
          

          
            

          
            

        
        

           
         

      
       

  
             

  
          
           
         

            
            
  

           
           

          
           

           
    

            
           

           
          
            

  
           

           
          

    

                   
                       



            
    
           

           
            

          
       

     
          

           
            

            
       

     
          

             
            
         

          
           

             
           
             

           
        

   
           

              
            

          
           

              
    

           
           
             

          
  
             

          
          

    
  

          
          

    
 

           
           
            
            

               
         
   

           
          

  
      

           
              

 

                   
                       

            
            
             

           
          

         
             

            
       

              
           

           
          
          

        
   
 

           
          

        
            

        
           
            

            
            

          
            

           
           

           
            

         
      

       

           
           
           

      
              

             

           
         
      

             
              
            
           
           

              
         
             

         
   

          
          

          
         



          
  

            
           
             

             
          
          

             
           

 
   

            
             

         
       

   

                    
                        



   

 

           
      

  

  
 

  
           

 

   
 

        

       

              

 

    

   

           

                  
                

              

              
             

               
          

        

      



   

  

  

                      
 

             

                 
   

           

                     
    

               

               

                       
      

        

                  

  

     



 

 

 
 

 

 
   

      

      

 

 

 



    

      

                
 

  

  

     

   
       

         



   

  

   

 

   

             
                    

                     
                

          

                   
           

                 
                  
         

           

                
           

 
    

    

      
  

 
  

     
                   

                       



                 

                
                

                  
                  

                
               

                
              

         

                 
                  

                
                   

                
                 

               
                   

     

                     
                   

                     
                 

   

                 
                   

                

     

                   
                       



 

         

      

    

     

    

      

                  
             

       
          

                   
           

           

               
             

            
      

              
           

             
              

              
                

          

 
    

    
  

 
 

     



 

    

 

        

               

                 

               
       

                   

               
                  

                
              

                      
   

                
                   

                   
                  

                    
              

               
                 

                 
                

               
      

                   
                   

                  
                    

                    

                     
    

     
 

     



  
   

                   
                

                     
                

                     
                  
 

     
  

     



   
    

  

                     
      

                
                
               

  

             
              

      
           
                 

        
               

                 
       

                
                  

                
            

  

               

                      
       

        

                 
 

 
    

     



   

 

                
               

                 
                  

              

  
          

                 
       

                 
                   

                 
              

                
            

   
               

                
              

               
               

     
                 

         
                 

       
                  

   
                  

                

                   
                     

      

                  
                  

                  
                 

               

                 
             

     
                  

                
   

    



   
        

                  
                  

                
           

                 
                   

      

  
   
  

  

    
                  

                   
           

     





     
   

                
                    

                     

  
    

    
                  

     
             

     

 
        
              

     
          
       

           
       

                
                  

                
                    

                  
                     

              
                 

                      
        

   

        
         

        



     

                
    

                
               

                  

                  
                 

                
                

                 
                  

 

                 
                     

   

               
                  

   

                   
   

               
             

                  
                
               

               
                    

                  
                 

                   
                   

    

               
                  
                

                   
                    

                  
             



          

   

   

  

  

                   
 

     
        



 

                 
                 
             

                
                

                    



 



 

   
    

  

    
    

  

      
     

               
                 

  

            

             
               

              
                 

                     

                  
               

                    
             

                
            

            

 

   

  



 
 

  

  
  

    
  

         

            
           

  

            
           

             
          

           
              

               
  

                 
              

             
            

              
         

           
           

     

          
               

                
                

   



 

             

               
                 

            

          

        

     

            

                 
                   

               
         

   

   

  

 
      

     
       
       

  

 
     



 
            

   

                
               

          

                   
         

             
             

         

           
     

               
                

             
               

                 
                

       

             
                
            

  

                  
              

                        
 



          

        
         

      

  

  

                 
                    

   
   

  



 

                 
                 
             

                
                

                    



 



   

   
    

     

              
                   

                 

               
                 

               
                   

              

            
                

        

            
              

  

               
                 

        

                 
  

    
       
          

        

   
   

  



   

         
       

 

 

 





  

            
          

         

                 
  

                
            

             
              

               
             

           
             

             
    

      

    
       

   
 

   

               
       

    

    

 
  

  
 

 
  



  
      

 

 

           
              

             
             

          
          

           
            

        

            
         
            

         
    

           
           

           
             

      

             
            
           

           
            

         

      
  

            
    



          

   
     

  

  

 

           
            

              
            

             
               

        

       
   



    

  

  
 

             
           

             
             

               
 

              
      

 
        

    
     

           



   

          
                
 
             
               
                 

                 
                 

   

                
               

               
               

                  

              

               
          

                  
                  

              

           

                
     

              
                

       
 

    
    

     

   

   

       



   

  

 
 

           

             
       

           
        
           

         
       

          
         

         
             

          

              
     

           
            

             
  

         

        

   
     

     

          



  

           
             

  

           
    

       

  
    

     

       

 



  

   
    

  

    
    

  

      
     

               
                 

  

            

             
               

              
                 

                     

                  
               

                    
             

                
            

            

 

   
       

        



  
  

    
  

    
   

  

         

            
            

  

            
           

             
          

           
              

               
  

                 
              

             
            

              
         

           
           

     

          
               

               
                

   



    

   

   

   

   
  

  

  

 

   
  
  
   

             
    

   

 

           
       

              
     

  

    

 
  

   
     

      



  
     

 
  

 
           
       

         

 

    

    
     

      

      

   

 

             
               

                 
                
                 

             
            

               
        



  
     

  
   

 
           
       

         

 

     

      
      
      
       

      

    

   

  

 

 

             
               

                 
                
                 

             
            

               
        

   
   



                  
    

   

     
       

        

    

        

       



       

  

 
                  

                 
            

                 
                 

                   

                  
      

                   
                 

                    
                   
                 

   

   

   

      



     

                
    

                
                 

                 

                  
                 

                  
              

                 
                  

 

                 
                     

   

               
                     

                   
  

               
             

                  
                
               

               
                    

                  
                 

                   
                   

    

               
                  
                

                   
                    

                  
             



    
  

 

  
              

  

                     
                  

                

                    
                  

                  
               

                    
                 

    

                  
                

                   
               

              
                    

                    
                 

       

                   
                  

                     
                   

                  

   

 

  

      
     

       
  

  

   
    



    
   

  
  

  

 
  

   

               
              

              
                 

          

             
                

               
                     
              

            
               

                   
              

  

    
       



City of Sand Springs
GO Bond Historical Spending
As of October 13, 2017

Proposition Project
 GO Bond 
Funding  Other Funding 

 Total Funds 
Available 

 Total 
Spending 

 Remaining 
Funds  Property Description 

2014 GO Bond Prop 3- Park Improvements Park Improvements 1,835,820       262,590           2,098,410       2,042,593       55,817             
Golf Course Improvements 72,469             1,821               74,290             74,290             -                    
Museum Improvements 328,525           328,525           319,610           8,915               
Keystone Ancient Forest Improvements 48,312             48,312             11,680             36,632             
Legal and Admin Costs 79,874             (1,821)              78,053             76,781             1,272               

Total 2014 GO Bond 2,365,000$     262,590$        2,627,590$     2,524,954$     102,636$        

2006 GO Bond Municipal Fire Department Response Pumpers 70,000             -                    70,000             70,000             -                    

Fire Station Land Acquisition 180,000           11                     180,011           180,011           -                    
(1) NW/4 NW/4 S26 T19N R11E   
(2) NE/4 S9 T19N R11E

250,000$        11$                   250,011$        250,011$        -$                 

Street Improvements Street Overlays 1,150,000       247,749           1,397,749       1,397,749       -                    
Main/ Broadway Street Improvements 310,000           110,845           420,845           420,845           -                    
Street Vehicles & Improvements 350,000           (3,368)              346,632           346,632           -                    

1,810,000$     355,225$        2,165,225$     2,165,225$     -$                 

Community Center Community Center 4,300,000       389,725           4,689,725       4,689,725       -                    1050 W Wekiwa Rd

Total 2006 GO Bond 6,360,000$     744,962$        7,104,962$     7,104,962$     -$                 

2003 GO Bond Public Safety Early Warning Sirens 320,000.00     170                   320,170           289,853.06     30,317             
Early Warning Sirens -                    -                    -                    30,148.00       (30,148)            
Radios & Comp Data Syst 621,000.00     -                    621,000           621,699.76     (700)                 
First Responder Vehicle 275,000.00     -                    275,000           272,313.68     2,686               
Fire Engine Pumping App 325,000.00     -                    325,000           301,284.85     23,715             
Flood Mitigation 565,000.00     1,687,887       2,252,887       2,252,448.33  439                   
Fire Rescue Equipment -                    -                    -                    26,309.42       (26,309)            

2,106,000$     1,688,057$     3,794,057$     3,794,057$     (0)$                    

Public Works Street Resurfacing 981,000           -                    981,000           737,509           243,491           
Master Drainage Plan 300,000           -                    300,000           300,000           -                    
Street Reconstruction 698,000           6,403               704,403           947,893           (243,491)          

1,979,000$     6,403$             1,985,403$     1,985,403$     -$                 

Culture & Recreation City-wide Park Impr 950,000           -                    950,000           911,581           38,419             
Park Land Acquisition 300,000           1,200               301,200           301,200           -                    
GC Irrigation Supply Ln 455,000           -                    455,000           411,037           43,963             
Museum Building Impr 400,000           417                   400,417           482,799           (82,382)            
Page Park Tennis Courts -                    121,833           121,833           121,833           -                    

2,105,000$     123,450$        2,228,450$     2,228,450$     -$                 

Total 2003 GO Bond 6,190,000$     1,817,910$     8,007,910$     8,007,910$     (0)$                    
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